
12033969 BOOT/BRK UE 2

ALLISON TRANSMISSIONS SURPLUS PARTS LIST
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ON HAND

104268 RIVET TURBINE HT 16

11501033 NUT 11

11505239 BOLT- M10 X 1.5 X 35 8

11505328 M10 X 1.5 x 90 BOLT 1

11515467 BOLT M10 X 1.5 X 40 3

11516059 BOLT M6 X 1.0 4

117213 9425593 4

12004702 CONN UEC 2

12004705 SEC LOCK UE 4

12015099 CONN UEC 2

12015100 SEC LOCK UE 2

12015823 TERMINAL UE 17

12020043 CONECTOR UE 3

12020219 SEC LOCK UE 2

12033969 BOOT/BRK UE 2

12034390 CONN & SEAL ASM 1

12034397 CONNECTOR 5

12040879 CABLE SEAL 10

12040920 CONNECTOR 1

12040936 SEAL 3

12048105 CONNECTOR 1

12059717 CONNECTOR 4

12059719 CONNECTOR 4

12077411 RMR TERMINAL 26

12092194 SEAL NR 15

12092201 CONNECTOR 2

126000 NUT-LOCK 70

126023 NUT 3

145643 BALL / ALLISON 31

148406 BEARING 2

148407 BEARING 2

148416 BEARING 2

15300027 2 PIN PLUG 2

16071792 PROM&RET KI 2



16071850 PROM&RET KI 2

181360 BOLT 3/8 -24 X 3/4 2

2007110 SPRING 12

2222419 KEY-BEVEL GEAR 2

23010019 23013746 2

23011446 KIT 4

23011671 PUMP ASSY. 1

23011987 SPRING 2

23012365 KIT FILTER 2

23012446 PLUG 3

23012955 SPRING 2

23013262 SEAL 3

23013408 VALVE-MODULATOR 1

23013495 FLEX PLATE 8.2 1

23013746 VALVE 1

23013839 PLATE 1

23013901 SPRING 3

23014097 VALVE TRIM 4

23014184 GASKET-NASB 1

23014208 TUBE 2

23014422 KIT SOL 24 8

23014462 KIT NUT CONVERTOR COVER 16

23015204 SOCKET-UEC# 40

23015205 PIN-UEC 26

23015392 GEAR PUMP 2

23015458 BOLT-UEC 2

23015601 T-WASHER  # 4

23015735 WASHER OBS 8

23015739 WASHER- THRUST 4

23015807 BUSHING 3

23015875 SUPPORT 1

23015880 SEAL 4

23015957 BRG MH GEAR / OBS 2

23016012 COVER-UEC 1

23016022 BOLT 8

23016193 PLUG-UEC 1

23016359 SPRING 11



23016374 SPRING 1

23016490 CABLE-UEC 1

23016502 SOCKET-UEC 23

23016503 END BELL-UE 1

23016548 GASKET-NASB 1

23016615 BOLT 75

23016647 GASKET 2

23016652 SPRAG ASM S&S 2

23016687 23041007 6

23017031 SPRING 2

23017064 O-RING UEC 1

23017303 O'RING (F15) 1

23017349 SPRING 1

23017373 PLUG 1

23017444 WASHER NR 2

23017473 PLUG OIL DRAIN 1

23017521 INTAKE PIPE 1

23017723 SEALRING 1

23017725 SEALRING 1

23017819 CONT VA BODY 1

23018420 TUBE LOW SI 2

23018424 SPRING 3

23018768 CONTACT P 30

23018789 BOLT 16

23018827 BOLT 5

23018846 SWITCH PALL FILTER (F15) 1

23018997 PLATE 1

23019156 PLUG UEC NR 2

23019296 BOLT 13

23019618 PLUG & SEAL 4

23019649 SEAL RING 2

23019650 SEAL RING 1

23019731 SEAL RING # 2

23041288 SEAL 14

23041451 BEARING 4

23041453 BEARING 5

23042210 PLATE ASM #MT653CR 7



R

23045054 CLT PLATE # 8

23045072 BUSHING 1

23045299 29505866 4

23045336 .TATOR ASM (F15) 1

23045451 PLATE 1

23045496 PISTON (J) 1

23045654 SEAL RING C5 PISTON 1

23046006 HALF COVER 2

23046177 HOUSING 2

23046180 SOCKET 6

23046376 SEAL-FACE 8

23046721 PLATE MT600 1ST CLUTCH BA 1

23046722 PLATE MT600 1ST CLUTCH N 3

23047070 HUB 1

23047489 BOLT-HEX HD M1 1

23047490 PLUG MT600 SPEED GEAR HO 53

23047964 BRG 1

23047967 BRG ASM 1

23047974 BEARING 4

23047975 BEARING ASM 1

23047976 BEARING ASM 1

23047977 BEARING 2

23047980 BRG ASM 2

23047983 BRG ASM 1

23047988 BRG ASM 4

23047997 BEARING   # 2

23047998 BRG ASM * 1

23048009 OBSOLETE 1

23048010 BEARING 1

23048012 BRG ASM 2

23048020 BRG ASM **(F15) 2

23048030 BEARING MT600 CONVERTOR 1

23048164 SEAL 1

23048416 BRG * M403A 2

23048417 BRG ASM 1

23048509 PLATE 1

23048662 BEARING ASM **(F15) 2



23049166 PLATE-SEP 1

23049329 SPRING 1

23501752 PILOT 3

23501885 VALVE 5

23503528 BEARING 2

23503729 BEARING 1

23504894 BEARING 3

2355086 PIN 18

24226580 29542585 2

2455168 BRAKE-METL 4

29500799 SEP PLATE 1

29500806 GASKET-NASB 1

29500915 CONNECTOR 1

29500916 CONNECTOR 1

29500919 PLUG 38

29501001 RECEPTACLE 6

29501071 SPRING 1

29501110 29542201 (F15) 1

29501144 GASKET-RUBB 35-P 1

29501148 29542335 1

29501327 29537317 1

29501449 29538345 1

29501567 SNAP RING 1

29501991 SWITCH 2

29502074 BRG ASM * 2

29503056 BAR 3

29503381 PACKING 10

29503382 PACKING 10

29503383 PACKING * 2

29503397 BEARING 7

29503802 600 16 TOOTH SPEEDO GEAR 1

29503843 BRACKET 2

29504335 BUSHING 1

29505715 DRUM-ROTATING CLUTCH 1

29505809 SEAL 5

29505844 LEVER 1

29505940 BOLT 26



P

29506163 SCREW 8

29506165 WASHER 9

29506195 PISTON 1

29507453 29537371 1

29507458 STOP-VALVE 1

29507700 O RING 24

29507756 BEARING 1

29507793 SHIM 1

29508020 GASKET RET-HS 1

29509453 29537301 1

29509983 SEAL RING(F15) 2

29510682 SEAL RING C5 PISTON 2

29510838 BOLT MT 2

29510997 GEAR-SPEEDO 1

29511131 T/WASHER 2

29511380 PUMP ASM 1

29511731 B400R RETARDER HARNESS 8

29512113 RB 8626281 5

29512311 FLYWHEEL 1

29512739 SUPPORT ASSY 1

29513389 SPACER 2

29514042 FOL-BACKSHL 1

29514658 LABEL 1

29518132 PLATE-1ST CLUTCH 1

29520052 NUT 28

29520292 SEAL OUTER CLTH PISTON 1

29524150 GASKET 1

29524396 29535231 1

29531082 RING-EXT RET 1

29531305 SHAFT-SELECTOR 3

29532686 MAGNET * 5

29534145 SEAL-O-RING 30

29535601 SEAL-FILTER 49

29535641 RING,RETAINING, INTERNAL 1

29536107 RING,RETAINING, EXTERNAL 2

29536288 RING, RETAINING, INTERNAL 1

29536407 SPACER KIT 2



29536481 PLATE C5 REACTION-SELECT 1

29536483 PLATE C5 REACTION-SELECT 1

29536593 PIN SELECTOR SHAFT 1

29536850 SHIM SELECTIVE 1

29537195 NUT-OUTPUT SPEED 2

29537507 BOLT M8X1.25X20 FLANGE HE 11

29537510 BOLT,M10X1.5X20 FLANGE HE 12

29537901 SPRING (PINK STRIPE) 1

29537904 SPRING 1

29538464 29539668 1

29538525 BACKPLATE C1 CLUTCH SELECTIV

29539574 PIN METRIC DOWEL 2

29539652 BACKFILL C 1 VALVE (F15) 1

3354658 COVER 6

455734 PIN 9

456635 BRG TIM 558S 2

5635154 VALVE ASM 4

6700181 SPRING 1

6700199 GEAR 1

6700213 PIN 1/8 X 1 1/4 94

6700216 NUT 3

6700217 BOLT 12

6700233 POPPET 1

6700312 LOCKWASHER 2

6701081 SHAFT 4

6701082 COLLECTOR 1

6701093 SPRING 32

6702964 SPRING 24

6702987 SNAPRING 2

6702989 RING 5

6702995 SNAPRING 2

6702996 GASKET-WWW 3

6703026 RING 2

6703049 SNAPRING 1

6703060 RING 3

6703077 SEAL 2

6703135 RING 5



6703138 COVER 2

6750025 SNAPRING 2

6750125 PLUG 4

6750183 RING 1

6750186 GASKET-CORK 1

6750316 COVER 2

6750371 NOZZLE NS 1

6750507 SHIM 2

6750549 SHIM 1

6750765 OBSOLETE 1

6750932 GASKET 1

6750998 WASHER 27

6751633 SNAPRING 1

6751692 GEAR 1

6751697 GEAR 1

6751733 GASKET-NASB 1

6751839 RING 1

6752023 SHAFT 1

6752036 SEAL RING 2

6752038 SEALRING 1

6752040 SEAL RING 2

6752468 BUSHING 5

6752526 SEAL 1

6753304 SNAPRING 1

6753487 SNAP RING 1

6754488 SEAL RING 1

6754506 SEAL 2

6754802 KIT 3

6754823 SEAL RING 1

6754835 SNAPRING 1

6754852 PIN 9

6754866 WASHER 19

6754893 STRIP 4

6754994 WASHER 1

6755444 SNAP RING 1

6756402 SNAP RING 2

6756484 SPRING 1



6756569 STRIP 3

6756739 SNAPRING 1

6756761 SHAFT 1

6757110 SPRING 1

6758519 SPRING 1

6759038 SEAL KIT 3

6759131 6779941 1

6759248 WASHER 1

6759269 SPRING 2

6759381 TUBE 3

6765573 RING 1

6766302 SNAP RING 2

6767561 SNAP RING 2

6768333 SNAPRING 1

6768460 23045330 1

6768469 WASHER 1

6768499 WASHER    # 6

6768525 LOCKSTRIP 6

6768688 LOCK STRIP 3

6769319 RING 3

6769326 PLATE     # 8

6769616 GASKET 2

6769792 6838582 2

6769936 BREATHER 1

6770521 GASKET-NASB 2

6770879 GASKET-NASB 3

6770882 STRIP 11

6770887 RING 2

6770932 RING NR 1

6770955 WASHER 12

6770995 BUSHING 2

6771035 OBSOLETE 4

6771157 SNAP RING 6

6771216 SLEEVE 1

6771250 SPRING 3

6771453 GASKET-NASB 1

6771477 FLEX PLATE 1



6771513 OBSOLETE 1

6771603 GASKET-NASB 2

6771724 GASKET-NASB 1

6771964 SEAL RING 2

6772000 LOCK NUT 2

6772012 GASKET-NASB 1

6772293 RACE      # 1

6772309 RETAINER 1

6772337 GASKET-METL 1

6772453 SPRING 1

6772457 VALVE 1

6772661 SPRING 2

6773249 SEAL 1

6773344 SNAP RING 2

6773466 SEAL 2

6773827 KEY 1

6773842 RIVET 6

6773865 OBSOLETE 1

6773987 SPRING 1

6773988 SPRING 1

6774188 VALVE 2

6774539 RING 1

6774615 TURBINE 1

6774630 TURBINE ASM 1

6774826 SPRING 1

6774865 SHAFT ASM 1

6775849 SNAP RING 1

6775867 SEAL RING 2

6775877 SHAFT ASM 2

6776451 SCREEN 3

6776892 GASKET 1

6776995 SEAL KIT 4

6776998 SEAL KIT 4

6777103 WASHER 6

6777105 RIVET 3

6777600 SEAL 1

6777880 WASHER 20



4

6778001 THRUST WSHR 50

6778002 THRUSTWASHE 36

6779894 SLEEVE ASM 1

6830153 SEAL 1

6831621 WASHER AT500 FRONT PUMP 1

6831656 SPRING CENTER SUPPORT 15

6831697 WASHER 3

6831704 RING 3

6831803 TURBINE ASM 1

6832462 SPRING 1

6832484 SEAL 2

6832485 SEAL 2

6833549 KIT 1

6833891 RING 1

6833915 SEAL RING 1

6833918 RING 3

6833940 SPRING 1

6834309 PIN 12

6834369 RETAINER MT600 FORWARD 2

6834412 STOP 2

6834413 STOP 3

6834444 SLEEVE ASM 1

6834528 SPRING 1

6834556 SPACER 1

6834575 RING 1

6834624 VALVE 1

6834807 KIT 1

6835182 PIN HT700 CENTER CARRIER 6

6835309 SPRING 3

6835311 BOLT VC 8

6835369 SNAP RING 1

6835375 BEARING 2

6835630 SHIM 7

6835810 GASKET 2

6836278 SPRING 1

6836587 BOLT 3/8 5

6836599 RING 2



S

6836977 SPRING 1

6837160 SPRING 2

6837202 PUMP A 1

6837478 PIN HT700 REAR CARRIER 8

6837499 CARRIER ASS 1

6837539 SPRING 8

6837561 RACE HT700 LOW CARRIER 1

6837596 VALVE 1

6837607 ROLLER 16

6837629 WASHER 10

6838225 PISTON 1

6838285 SPRING 1

6838361 SNAP RING 2

6838403 RING 2

6838589 SPRING 4

6838590 0PRING 12

6838695 SNAPRING 2

6839014 SPRING 1

6839214 SPRING .594 OD 1

6839268 SPRING 1

6839271 SPRING 4

6839278 23015740 11

6839511 WASHER 8

6839757 VALVE 5

6839818 BRGKIT HT700 OFF HWY REA 1

6839897 OBSOLETE 1

6880154 SPRING 1

6880155 SPRING 2

6880188 STOP 1

6880353 KIT GOV PIN 2

6880392 WASHER 2

6880463 VALVE 1

6880552 SPRING 1

6880784 PLUG-CAP 1

6880833 PUMP ASM 1

6880839 29510999 1

6880992 SPRING 4



G

E

6881138 STOP 1

6881352 WASHER HT700 FRONT SUN 1

6881638 WASHER HT700 FRONT SUN 2

6881652 SNAPRING 1

6882046 FITTING 1

6882638 PLUG 2

6882642 PLUG 10

6882811 VALVE A. 1

6883007 BUSHING S/O 1

6883031 SEAL RING 2

6883035 SEAL RING 7

6883192 RETAINER HT700 FWD 4TH CL 2

6883203 SHIM 1

6883236 SPRING 10

6883363 ELBOW 1

6883373 SPRING 1

6883864 PIN MT600 VALVE BODY 3

6884080 SEALRING 2

6884463 23015620 4

6884596 SPACER 1

6884730 RING AT500 4TH FORWARD R 7

6884783 WASHER 1

6884953 SPRING 1

6885053 RING 1

6885156 SNAPRING 2

6885188 VALVE RELAY 1

8616052 RING 2

8623102 SEAL 9

8623262 23046696 3

8624063 GEAR 1

9023393 NUT 1

9037279 WASHER 4

9037321 SCREW 2

9409056 BOLT 63

9409058 BOLT HEX 24

9410363 PLUG 1

9413377 SNAPRING 1



R

R

R

9413418 SNAP RING 6

9415545 WASHER 10

9418910 PIN 36

9422966 BEARING   # 9

9426919 ROLLER 16

9430862 BOLT 12

9431998 RACE HT700 CENTER SUPPO 5

9431999 RACE HT700 CENTER SUPPO 3

9432124 RACE HT700 GEAR UNIT 2

9432125 RACE HT700 GEAR UNIT 2

9432515 BEARING-A 3

9436116 BRG MT654 CR REAR CARRIE 1


	DEUTZINV

